1	[Commending Marc Randall]
2	
3	Resolution commending Marc Randall for his service and leadership in San Francisco
4	through the Recreation and Parks Department.
5	
6	WHEREAS, Marc Randall has been serving communities in San Francisco for almost
7	35 years through the Recreation and Parks Department, and has provided countless children
8	and their families with free or low-cost after-school care, sports activities, arts and enrichment
9	programs; and,
10	WHEREAS, Serving as the Assistant Recreation Supervisor for the last decade, Marc
11	currently supervises recreation sites throughout the Sunset/Parkside District, and oversees
12	Latch Key after-school programs at West Sunset, JP Murphy and West Portal – fostering
13	hundreds of children with a safe and structured after-school environment featuring homework
14	help and arts activities; and,
15	WHEREAS, Marc's main office, Sunset Recreation Center, offers a wide variety of
16	activities such as yoga for adults, science for kids, and numerous youth sports programs
17	including flag football, basketball, baseball, and the most active Ping Pong room in the
18	Sunset; and,
19	WHEREAS, Marc strongly believes in the great health and wellness benefits, as well as
20	the spirit of community togetherness that is fostered by recreation, and has infused creativity
21	and enthusiasm into all the programs that his sites offer; and,
22	WHEREAS, By maintaining high-quality and diverse programs, Marc has provided a
23	reliable and consistent place for Sunset/Parkside families to feel safe and connected to their
24	community; and,
25	

1	WHEREAS, Marc's dedication to our children and families has earned him the 2008
2	Safety Network Community Leadership Award for the Sunset District; now, therefore, be it
3	RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco
4	commends Marc Randall for his three decades of service and care for our children and
5	families.
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	